
EL CAMINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
PART-TIME FACULTY SALARY SCHEDULE 

 
Effective January 1, 2015 

 

LECTURE 

 

Class I – BA 

  

Class II - MA 

Step 

 

Hourly 

  

Hourly 

 
     1 

 
$76.70 

  
$81.27 

2 

 
$80.03 

  
$84.61 

3 

 
$83.36 

  
$87.94 

4 

 
$86.67 

  
$91.25 

5 

 
$90.00 

  
$94.58 

6 

 
$93.31 

  
$97.90 

 
     LAB 

 

Class I – BA 

  

Class II - MA 

Step 

 

Hourly 
 

 

Hourly 

 
     1 

 
$58.13 

 
 $61.59 

2 

 
$60.64 

 
 $64.11 

3 

 
$63.16 

 
 $66.63 

4 

 
$65.67 

 
 $69.14 

5 

 
$68.14 

 
 $71.66 

6 

 
$70.71 

 
 $74.18 

 
     ACTIVITY 

 

Class I – BA 

  

Class II - MA 

Step 

 

Hourly 
 

 

Hourly 

 
     1 

 
$55.24 

  
$58.55 

2 

 
$57.64 

  
$60.94 

3 

 
$60.03 

  
$63.34 

4 

 
$62.42 

  
$65.73 

5 

 
$64.82 

  
$68.10 

6 

 
$67.22 

  
$70.51 

 
     NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 
 

Class I – BA 

  

Class II - MA 

Step 

 

Hourly 
 

 

Hourly 

 
     1 

 
$43.40 

  
$46.01 

2 

 
$45.29 

  
$47.88 

3 

 
$47.17 

  
$49.75 

4 

 
$49.05 

  
$51.64 

5 

 
$50.93 

  
$53.51 

6 

 
$52.80 

  
$55.41 

 

Board Approved:  August 18, 2014, effective January 1, 2015 


