EL CAMINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT PART-TIME FACULTY SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2015

<u>LECTURE</u> Step	<u>Class I – BA</u> Hourly	Class II - MA Hourly
1	\$76.70	\$81.27
2	\$80.03	\$84.61
3	\$83.36	\$87.94
4	\$86.67	\$91.25
5	\$90.00	\$94.58
6	\$93.31	\$97.90
LAB Step	<u>Class I – BA</u> Hourly	Class II - MA Hourly
Siep	Hourry	Hourty
1	\$58.13	\$61.59
2	\$60.64	\$64.11
3	\$63.16	\$66.63
4	\$65.67	\$69.14
5	\$68.14	\$71.66
6	\$70.71	\$74.18
<u>ACTIVITY</u>	Class I – BA	Class II - MA
ACTIVITY Step	Class I – BA Hourly	Class II - MA Hourly
Step	Hourly	Hourly
Step 1	Hourly \$55.24	Hourly \$58.55
Step 1 2	Hourly \$55.24 \$57.64	Hourly \$58.55 \$60.94
Step 1 2 3	\$55.24 \$57.64 \$60.03	\$58.55 \$60.94 \$63.34
Step 1 2 3 4	\$55.24 \$57.64 \$60.03 \$62.42	\$58.55 \$60.94 \$63.34 \$65.73
Step 1 2 3	\$55.24 \$57.64 \$60.03	\$58.55 \$60.94 \$63.34
Step 1 2 3 4 5 6	\$55.24 \$57.64 \$60.03 \$62.42 \$64.82 \$67.22	\$58.55 \$60.94 \$63.34 \$65.73 \$68.10 \$70.51
Step 1 2 3 4 5 6 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL	\$55.24 \$57.64 \$60.03 \$62.42 \$64.82 \$67.22	\$58.55 \$60.94 \$63.34 \$65.73 \$68.10 \$70.51
Step 1 2 3 4 5 6	\$55.24 \$57.64 \$60.03 \$62.42 \$64.82 \$67.22	\$58.55 \$60.94 \$63.34 \$65.73 \$68.10 \$70.51
Step 1 2 3 4 5 6 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL	\$55.24 \$57.64 \$60.03 \$62.42 \$64.82 \$67.22 Class I – BA Hourly	\$58.55 \$60.94 \$63.34 \$65.73 \$68.10 \$70.51 Class II - MA Hourly
Step 1 2 3 4 5 6 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL Step	\$55.24 \$57.64 \$60.03 \$62.42 \$64.82 \$67.22 Class I – BA Hourly	\$58.55 \$60.94 \$63.34 \$65.73 \$68.10 \$70.51 Class II - MA Hourly
Step	\$55.24 \$57.64 \$60.03 \$62.42 \$64.82 \$67.22 Class I – BA Hourly \$43.40 \$45.29	\$58.55 \$60.94 \$63.34 \$65.73 \$68.10 \$70.51 Class II - MA Hourly \$46.01 \$47.88
Step	\$55.24 \$57.64 \$60.03 \$62.42 \$64.82 \$67.22 Class I – BA Hourly \$43.40 \$45.29 \$47.17	\$58.55 \$60.94 \$63.34 \$65.73 \$68.10 \$70.51 Class II - MA Hourly \$46.01 \$47.88 \$49.75
Step	\$55.24 \$57.64 \$60.03 \$62.42 \$64.82 \$67.22 Class I – BA Hourly \$43.40 \$45.29	\$58.55 \$60.94 \$63.34 \$65.73 \$68.10 \$70.51 Class II - MA Hourly \$46.01 \$47.88 \$49.75 \$51.64
1 2 3 4 5 6 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL Step 1 2 3 4	\$55.24 \$57.64 \$60.03 \$62.42 \$64.82 \$67.22 Class I – BA Hourly \$43.40 \$45.29 \$47.17 \$49.05	\$58.55 \$60.94 \$63.34 \$65.73 \$68.10 \$70.51 Class II - MA Hourly \$46.01 \$47.88 \$49.75

Board Approved: August 18, 2014, effective January 1, 2015